

MCL: SEC: MAY: 2024

DATE: 31.05.2024

BSE LIMITED

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI 400 001.
STOCK CODE: 515037

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051.
STOCK CODE: MURUDCERA

Sub - Publication in Newspaper –Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our outcome of Board Meeting dated May 29, 2024 with regard to Audited Financial Results/ Statements for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. Please find enclosed hereunder a copy of the advertisement published in English and Kannada newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours' faithfully,

For Murudeshwar Ceramics Limited


Ashok Kumar
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer



NOTICE REGARDING LOST CERTIFICATE(S) OF MANGALORE CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS LTD

I, Laxmikant Biyani residing at 8, Sonawala Building, 67, Marine Drive, Near Wankhede Stadium, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400020 the registered holder(s) of the under mentioned shares held in M/s. Mangalore Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd hereby give notice that the share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares have been lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate certificate(s). Any person having claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claims with the Company at its Registered Office at Level 11, UB Tower, UB City 24, Vittal Mallya Road Bangalore KA IN 560001 within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) and no further claim will be entertained by the Company thereafter.

Company Name : Mangalore Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.		Folio Number: L0003130		Number of Shares: 7900			
NO OF SHARES	CERTIFICATE NO.	DISTINCTIVE FROM TO	NO OF SHARES	CERTIFICATE NO.	DISTINCTIVE FROM TO		
50	1443074	7678351	7678400	200	1443074	80826986	80827185
50	1443074	12721041	12721090	50	1443074	82149042	82149091
50	1443074	12758366	12758415	100	1443074	82149112	82149211
100	1443074	13289734	13289833	100	1443074	82406276	82406375
150	1443074	14683194	14683343	1000	1443074	82610226	82611225
400	1443074	18218326	18218725	50	1443074	82822826	82823325
250	1443074	18579952	18577201	100	1443074	82882776	82882875
150	1443074	18736262	18736411	50	1443074	82863526	82863975
350	1443074	18989240	18989589	100	1443074	82864476	82864575
200	1443074	67582551	67582750	50	1443074	82866226	82866275
200	1443074	68644151	68644350	350	1443074	82869726	82870075
100	1443074	68645051	68645150	500	1443074	82870726	82871225
500	1443074	73211801	73212300	600	1443074	82880926	82881525
50	1443074	78243514	78243563	100	1443074	83010426	83010825
100	1443074	78758191	78758290	1000	1443074	83011626	83012625
50	1443074	80190049	80190098	100	1443074	84128676	84128975
50	1443074	80468772	80468821	50	1443074	84129626	84129675
50	1443074	80677797	80677846	100	1443074	84337976	84338075

Date: 30/05/2024 Place: Mumbai Name of the registered holder -Laxmikant Biyani

Raconteur Global Resources Limited
(Formerly known as Ganesh Films India Limited)

Regd. Off: 503, 5th Floor, Plot - 461D, A Wing, Parshvanath Gardens, Bhaudaji Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai-400019
CIN: L07100MH2018PLC307613 Tel No: +91 9779293129
Website: www.ganeshfilms.com Email ID: ganeshfilm.compliance@gmail.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended 31st March, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	\$ months ended 31.03.2024	Corresponding \$ months ended 31.03.2023	12 months ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	-	7.29	171.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	-139.00	-179.93	28.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-139.00	-179.93	28.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-154.42	-179.93	111.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-154.42	-179.93	111.46
6	Equity Share Capital	3007684	3007684	3007684
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):	-5.13	-5.98	3.71
1	Basic (Rs.)	-5.13	-5.98	3.71
2	Diluted (Rs.)	-5.13	-5.98	3.71

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 29th May, 2024. The full format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ganeshfilms.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

b) The Independent Auditors Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 which needs to be explained.

For Raconteur Global Resources Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Vashisht
Managing Director
DIN: 02985977

Date: 29th May, 2024
Place: Bangalore

Tumi Textile Mills Limited
CIN: L17120MH1987PLC043996

Regd. Office : Unit No. 207, 2nd Floor, Building No. 3A Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
Email : info@tumitextiles.com, Web : www.tumitextiles.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st March 2024	Quarter ended 31st March 2023	Year Ended 31st March 2024	Year Ended 31st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,596.72	1,011.89	5,664.40	4,355.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.78	11.78	44.51	36.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.78	11.78	44.51	36.01
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.51	5.64	36.82	27.63
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,306.31	1,306.31	1,306.31	1,306.31
6	Other Equity	18.51	-	18.51	(18.31)
7	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.009	0.006	0.025	0.020
(i)	a) Basic	0.009	0.006	0.025	0.020
(ii)	b) Diluted	0.009	0.006	0.025	0.020

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 is available on the Company website 'www.tumitextiles.com' and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Tumi Textile Mills Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Kr. Sureka
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 28, 2024

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAVMI STEEL TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED DEALING IN TRADING OF STEEL AT MUMBAI
(Under Regulation 36(A) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the Corporate Debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	M/S. Navmi Steel Traders Private Limited CIN: U51420MH2002PTC136512
2. Address of the registered office	B-410, 4th Floor, Steel Chamber, Kalamboli Business & office Premises, KWC Steel Market, Navi Mumbai-410218
3. URL of website	www.navmisteel.co.in
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	B-410, 4th Floor, Steel Chamber, Kalamboli Business & office Premises, KWC Steel Market, Navi Mumbai-410218
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Product: Company deals in trading of flat rolled products of Iron or Non-Alloy Steel of width 800 mm or more, hot rolled, Not Clad, Plated or coated-other, in coils etc.
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Net Turnover of the Company during FY 2022-23 is Rs. 55/- Thousand
7. Number of employees/ workmen	1 (One)
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	www.navmisteel.co.in
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	www.navmisteel.co.in
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	17-06-2024
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	23-06-2024
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	29-06-2023
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	08-07-2024
14. Date of issue of IM, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	13-07-2024
15. Last date of submission of resolution plan	12-08-2024
16. Process email id to submit EOI	Cirp.navmisteels@gmail.com

Arun Agrawal
Resolution Professional
For Rajdeep Distributors Private Limited
Regn no - IBBN/PA-003/IP-N0028/2020-21/12934
Place: JALNA
Date: 30-05-2024 Registered Address: Opp. Kshrisagar Hospital, R.P. Road, JALNA

UNIVA FOODS LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Hotel Rugby Limited)

CIN:L55101MH1991PLC063265
REGISTERED OFFICE:2, Ground Floor, 9, DevBhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chirabazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai City-400002, Maharashtra, India.
WEBSITE: www.hotelrugby.co.in, EMAIL ID:rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com CONTACT:022 67470380

Extract of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023		31.03.2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	3.59	-	19.53	6.31	19.53	
2.	Total expenses	4.45	6.07	47.73	77.38	47.73	
3.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional, extra-ordinary items and tax	(0.86)	(6.07)	(28.20)	(71.07)	(28.20)	
4.	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	
5.	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	
6.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional and extra-ordinary items but before tax	(0.86)	(6.07)	(28.20)	(71.07)	(28.20)	
7.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	
8.	Net Profit / (Loss) on ordinary activities after tax	(0.86)	(6.07)	(28.20)	(71.07)	(28.20)	
9.	Total comprehensive income	-	(6.07)	(28.20)	-	(28.20)	
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each per share)	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	
11.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	(1415.47)	(1487.04)	(1415.47)	
Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items)							
A Basic	(0.0060)	(0.0424)	0.1969	(0.4962)	0.1969		
B Diluted	(0.0060)	(0.0424)	0.1969	(0.4962)	0.1969		

The above financial results along with Notes are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.hotelrugby.co.in

Date: May 30, 2024
Place: Hyderabad

For and on behalf of UNIVA FOODS LIMITED
Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)
Sd/-
Shaikhaseena
Managing Director
DIN: 08141400

SEAMEC LIMITED
CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

Regd. & Corp. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215, Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
Tel: (91) 22-66941800 / 33041800/ Fax: (91) 22-66941818 / 33041818, Website: www.seamec.in; Email: contact@seamec.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,315	11,737	66,557	23,638	12,584	72,929		
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,323	(309)	17,236	5,007	(706)	12,003		
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,323	(309)	18,537	5,007	(706)	12,003		
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,593	(58)	18,660	5,274	(465)	12,065		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,605	(83)	18,654	5,309	(539)	12,458		
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543		
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8.	Earnings Per Share Basic Diluted	29.86	(0.23)	73.38	20.72	(2)	47.08		

* For the year ended March 31, 2024, Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve on standalone basis was 84,551 lakhs and on consolidated basis was 88,600 lakhs.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites - (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.seamec.in)

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Naveen Mohta
Whole Time Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 28, 2024

MURUDESHWAR CERAMICS LTD.,
Regd. Office : 604/B, Murudeshwar Bhavan, Gokul Road, Hubli - 580 030
Ph: (0836) 2331615-18; Fax: (0836) 4252583; E-mail: molho@naveentile.com; web: www.naveentile.com
CIN : L26914KA1983PLC005401

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2024	Year to date Figures 31.03.2024	Previous year Quarter ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,593.46	19,075.21	5,791.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	534.48	1,148.90	284.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	534.48	1,148.90	284.54
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	117.39	512.76	270.40
5.	Share of Profit (Loss) of Associates Accounted for using Equity Method	0.03	11.01	(8.82)
6.	Other comprehensive income	(26.68)	(26.68)	(42.54)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	90.74	497.09	219.04
8.	Equity Share Capital	5,769.53	6,054.53	5,769.53
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,495.52	30,495.52	29,232.38
10.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic :	0.16	0.86	0.38
2.	Diluted :	0.15	0.82	0.37

Note: 1 The above results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company & reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29.05.2024.

2 Stand Alone Financial Result:

	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year to date Figures	Previous year Quarter ended 31.03.2023
Income from Operation	5,593.46	19,075.21	5,791.39
Profit Before Tax	534.48	1,148.90	284.54
Profit After Tax	90.70	486.07	227.86

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available in the Stock Exchange websites namely: www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and Company website : www.naveentile.com

4 The company is holding 26.10% Equity Shares of RNS Power Ltd (RNSPL). Thus RNSPL become an associate company in terms of section 2(6) of the companies Act, 2013. Accordingly, in terms of section 129, consolidated financial statement of the company has been prepared with RNSPL.

5 The previous periods figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For MURUDESHWAR CERAMICS LIMITED
Sd/- Satish R Shetty
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00037526

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 29.05.2024

SUMUKA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SUPERB PAPERS LIMITED)

Regd. Office: Shop No. 1 & 7, Ground Floor, Empress Chambers, Plot No. 89 A & B, Sector 1, Opp. NKGSB Bank, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067
CIN: L74110MH1989PLC289500
Email: sumukaagro@gmail.com Website: www.sumukaagro.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended on 31/03/2024 (Amt in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-24	Quarter Ended 31-12-23	Year Ended 31-03-23	Year Ended 31-03-24
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1855	1,312	2,791	5495
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	357	79	312	687
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209	79	312	538
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96	79	232	426
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	79	232	426
6	Paid up equity Share Capital	711	711	711	711
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
Basic		1.35	1.11	3.26	5.99
Diluted		1.35	1.11	3.26	5.99

Note: 1) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the meeting of the board of directors held on 29/05/2024.
2) Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Audit for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended) under section 133 of the Companies act, 2013.
4) Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, whenever necessary to correspond with current periods.
5) During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 the Company operates only in one segment.
* Exceptional Item of Rs. 145.24 lakhs represents the impact of the profits of the company on account of i. the balance of Rs. 136.52 lakh written off outstanding from companies whose name has been struck off from the list of Registrar of companies and the funds are irrecoverable and ii. Rs. 11.82 lakhs represents the expenditure incurred by the company for the merger application submitted to the SEBI for Merger of Gajubhai Food Products Private Limited

For Sumuka Agro Industries Limited
Sd/-
(Parash Thakkar)
Managing Director
DIN: 07338390

Date: 29/05/2024
Place: Mumbai

DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

CIN: L65990MH1985PLC037697

Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, Vidyanagri Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098.
Tel: +91-22-62881500, Email: corp.relations@ebixcash.com, Website: www.indiaforexonline.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (Amount in Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	200.85	256.59	277.05	971.18	995.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	46.34	55.58	76.55	226.59	214.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	34.26	33.42	51.51	151.92	150.42
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	34.28	33.34	50.54	149.89	146.95
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	111.28	111.28	111.28	111.28	111.28
6	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,105.59	1,955.70
7	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a)	Basic (INR)	* 3.08	* 3.00	* 4.63		

